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1.0 PRESENT 
 

 Councillors:  
   President Peter Clee 
   Vice-President Tom Dyer 
   Cr Neil White  
   Cr Michael Vaughan 
   Cr Graham Drake 
 
 Staff: Chief Executive Officer Russell Anderson 
   Office Manager Pam Wanrooy 
    

1.1 OPENING OF MEETING: - Chaired by …………………………………………………………………….. 

  The President advises that the meeting will be audio taped for minute taking purposes as authorised by the 
Chief Executive Officer. 

1.2 APOLOGIES AND LEAVE OF ABSENCE: 

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That the apology of …………………………………………………………………. be accepted and approved. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
2.0 DECLARATION OF INTERESTS 
 

3.0  CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES  

3.1 Confirmation minutes of Tuesday 18 June 2019 Council Meeting 
  

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That the minutes of the Monthly Meeting of Tuesday 18 June 2019, be confirmed by council as a 
true and correct record with/or without amendments. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
3.1.1 Matters arising from June 2019 Minutes 
 
3.2 Confirmation minutes of Monday 1 July 2019 Special Meeting 
  

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That the minutes of the Special Meeting of Monday 1 July 2019, be confirmed by council as a true 
and correct record with/or without amendments. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  
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4.0 GUEST SPEAKERS  
 
4.1 Sports & Recreation 
 
 Rebecca Taylor, Sports and Recreation Officer to give a 10 min presentation outlining her programme. 
 

5.0  QUESTIONS, FEEDBACK AND PRESENTATION BY MEMBERS FROM THE PUBLIC 

5.1 Wagait Arts Group 
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6.0  INWARDS AND OUTWARDS CORRESPONDENCE - June 2019 

 Inwards Correspondence 
 

 
 
 Outwards Correspondence 
  
 

 
 

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That council receive and note the correspondence as detailed in the agenda for the month of June 
2019. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
 
  

Date From About

7/06/2019 Valuations Office 05 May 2016 Reconcilliation email

17/06/2019 Howard & Sons Protechnics Project Management Manual email

17/06/2019 NT Grants Approval for Energy Efficienty and Sustainability Grant  - $3,042.00 email

18/06/2019 NT Grants Acceptance of energy efficiency and sustainability grant2018-219 email

18/06/2019 Resident Comments on Draft Shire Plan email

18/06/2019 Grants Acceptance of Seniors Grant 2019 - $1500 email

18/06/2019 Remote Sports Remote Sports Grant Funding 2019/2020 agreement email

18/06/2019 NT Grants Commission Early payment 2019- 2020 NT Financial assistance grants, FAA General 

$7,406, FAA Roads $28667

email

21/06/2019 NT Government letter advising approval for Energy Efficiency & Sustainability Grant - 

$3,042.00

email

24/06/2019 Conveyancing Solutions Notice of Change of Ownership email

25/06/2019 Community Grants Hub Acquittal of Armistice Grants - acquittal outcome email

1/07/2019 JLT Insurance Renewal report - 2019/2020 FY email

4/07/2019 NT Grants Local Govt Schedule of Payments for the year ended 30 June 2019 email

Date To About

13/06/2019 Belyuen Council

letter of accentance - maintenance and servicing of council 

machinery email

13/06/2019 Robert Newman

letter of accentance - maintenance and servicing of council 

machinery email

14/06/2019 St vincent De Paul Letter of support - Wagait collection email

17/06/2019 Conveyancing Solutions rate search letter - 17 Baluria Road email

18/06/2019 Grants NT Acceptance of Energency Efficiency and Sustainability Grant email

21/06/2019

Pauline Williams - Senior 

Compliance Officer Feedback on the Draft Wagait Shire Plan 2019-2020 email

24/06/2019 WAGS letter regarding camping at Cloppenburg Park email

24/06/2019 Resident Comments on the Wagait shire Plan and Budget 2019/2024 email

25/06/2019 LG Grants Acquittal SPG - Undercover Picnic Area email

25.06.2019 NT Government

Energency Efficiency & susttainability Grant - acceptance of 

offer email
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7.0 COUNCILLORS REPORTS 
 
7.1 President’s Report 
  

 Purpose of Report 
 

To Inform Council and community of activities and to provide the community at large with information that is important 
and noteworthy. 
 
 

What’s been happening…… 
 
I am pleased to report that the process for recruiting a new CEO has now been completed. The position was advertised 
in early May and closed on 22 may. There were 75 applications received from all over Australia including Applications 
from 3 residents of Wagait Beach. LGANT did an initial assessment of applications and presented a selection panel with 
a “long list” of 11 applicants for consideration. All 11 in the Long List were very well qualified and suitable for 
appointment. 
 
A panel comprising Peter Clee (President WSC), Graham Drake (WSC Councillor), Tony Tapsell (LGANT CEO) and Kaylene 
Conrick (former CEO Litchfield Council). The assessment panel went through the selection criteria and applied that to 
the applications which were then shortlisted from the 11 down to 4 for interview, including 1 Wagait Beach resident. 
All 4 were extremely well qualified for the position. Reference checks were conducted on the shortlisted applicants  
 
The selection panel produced a report and made a recommendation to council which was approved at a special council 
meeting on Monday 1st July 2019. Council has made an offer of employment to Anna Malgorzewicz, who has 
subsequently accepted the offer. 
 
Anna was previously employed by: 
 

• NTG as Director, Museums & Art Galleries of NT (2001-2010) 

• Litchfield Council as Public Relations and Community Support Officer and Acting Governance Manager (2011-2012) 

• Darwin City Council as Community Engagement Officer (2012-2014) and  

• Darwin City Council as General Manager, City Life (2014-2018) 
 
Anna comes highly recommended from previous employers and will commence work with Wagait Shire Council on 7th 
August 2019.  
 
I would like to thank the members of the selection panel, LGANT and Kaylene for their contribution to the employment 
process. 
 
The acting CEO, Russell Anderson will be in a position to provide a handover / takeover to make the change as 
transparent as possible. I look forward to working with Anna as we look at the implication of the introduction of a new 
Local Government Act. 
 
 

Where have I been …. 
 
18th June  Ordinary WSC Council meeting 
20th June  Opening Night – Darwin Festival 
21st June   Teleconference @ LGANT – CEO Selection panel 
22nd June  Interviews @ LGANT – CEO Selection panel 
25th June  Weekly meeting with CEO 
1st July   Meet with prospective new CEO @ Wagait Beach 
1st July   WSC Special meeting – Consideration of Selection Panel report 
2nd July    Weekly meeting with CEO 
9th July   TOPROC Special meeting – New Local Government Act 
10th July   Weekly Meeting with CEO 



Agenda July 2019 Page 7 

15th July    Meet with new CEO – Contract signing 
16th July   Weekly meeting with CEO 
16th July   Ordinary WSC meeting 

  

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That President Peter Clee’s report for the month of May 2019 be received and accepted. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
8.0 OFFICERS REPORTS 
 
8.1 CEO and Works Report 
 
 Actions since Tuesday 18 June: 
  

• Green waste issues resolved with a temporary site located at Cloppenburg Park. 

• Veolia commenced road side pickup on 3rd July.  Resulted in Boom Place being missed.  Veolia was 
quick to fix the issue. 

• Councilwise grant included three PC’s and two laptops.  Four PC’s have been ordered to replace the 
existing old desk top units. 

• MUFF generated local residents concerns and these were resolved with a temporary fencing. 

• Two dangerous trees removed by contractors at Cloppenburg park. 

• Attended TOPROC meeting at Palmerston. 

• Audit/Stock take of Council assets. 

• Preparation of CEO contract / house / combiz documentation. 

• A draft dog operating procedure is attached for Council information and the following issues will 
require Council consideration: 

1. Dog pound constructed and maintained when occupied. 
2. Sections of the Dog By-Laws to be implemented.  (barking processes, registration, 

dangerous dogs, stray dogs, etc.) 
3. Resources and budget are required for: (microchip reader, trailer with dog cage, protective 

clothes, and dog handling tools). 
4. Process training: (authorised person, preparation of statements, fees, fines, charges and 

fines recovery) 
 
Works Report 
 

• Jetty wash x 13 

• Bore Run x 14 

• Water Samples x 10 

• Bins out/in, cleaned 

• Sports ground mow, snip, hedge trim, fallen limb cleared 

• Council Residence garden maintenance 

• Jetty Carpark mow 

• Jetty Carpark bollard replacement etc. 

• Boat ramp de-algae 

• Cenotaph refurbishment work 

• Injured wallaby destroyed 

• Hard waste road side pickup 
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8.2 Sports Report – June 2019 
 
  

 
  

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That the Officers reports for the month of June 2019 be received and accepted. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  
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9.0 FINANCIAL REPORT  
 
9.1 Cash Income and Expenditure Report –May 2019 

 

June 2019  Actual $

June 2019 

Budget $ Variance

Year to date 

Actuals $

Year to date 

Budget $ Variance $

Forecast to 30 

June 2019 Notes

INCOME

RATES $1,271 $10,225 -$8,954 $245,082 $233,847 $11,235 $233,847 1

GRANTS $81,611 $0 $81,611 $461,578 $243,700 $217,878 $243,700

CONTRACTS $16,193 $9,150 $7,043 $123,806 $109,800 $14,006 $109,800 2

RENTAL INCOME $982 $690 $292 $6,502 $8,280 -$1,778 $8,280 3

MISCELLANEOUS $858 $2,500 -$1,642 $38,914 $30,000 $8,914 $30,000 4

WASTE MANAGEMENT $555 $4,974 -$4,419 $119,904 $117,360 $2,543 $117,360 5

TOTAL  INCOME $101,470 $27,539 $73,931 $995,785 $742,987 $252,798 $742,987

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES $15,377 $3,940 $11,437 $106,539 $82,350 $24,189  $82,350

STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 6

EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES $28,326 $27,200 $1,126 $332,606 $299,900 $32,706 $327,400 7

ROADS $4,140 $1,000 $3,140 $4,140 $12,000 -$7,860 $12,000 8

CONTRACTS & MATERIALS $428 $425 $3 $3,512 $7,500 -$3,988 $7,500 9

REPAIR & MAIN TOWN ASSETS $4,873 $5,600 -$727 $38,677 $22,400 $16,277 $22,400

VEHICLE & PLANT $2,422 $2,575 -$153 $29,776 $25,610 $4,166 $25,610

GRANT EXPENSES $13,356 $100 $13,256 $24,963 $4,700 $20,263 $4,700 10

WASTE MANAGEMENT $9,950 $12,500 -$2,550 $90,933 $100,000 -$9,067 $100,000 11

SERVICES $327 $100 $227 $7,425 $12,850 -$5,425 $12,850 12

 

TOTAL EXPENSES $79,199 $53,440 $25,759 $638,572 $567,310 $71,262 $614,810

 

TOTAL OPERATIONAL SURPLUS / DEF $22,271 -$25,901 $48,172 $357,214 $175,677 $181,537 $128,177

 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE $0 $0 $0 $104,995 $257,000 $152,005

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

for the month of June 2019
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9.2 Notes on Cash Income and Expenditure Report 
 

1. Rates budget is incorrect for the month. 
2. End of the year invoices required payment before end of financial year 
3. Rental reduction due to tenant changes. 
4. Interest reduced income. 
5. As with rates the budget is incorrect for the month. 
7. On target. 
8. Road works to new temporary green waste site. 
9. On target. 
10. On target. 
11. Change of contractors. 
12. On target. 
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9.3 Financial Report for month ended June 2019 
 

  
    
 
  

Cash at Bank & on Hand TOTAL

Petty Cash 209.30$                 

CBA - transaction account 22,280.66$           

CBA - Cash Saver 764,968.24$         

Undeposited Funds 76.00$                   

Bendigo Bank - Investment Q/C 500,000.00$         

Total Cash at Bank & on Hand 1,287,534.20$     

Debtors Current > 30 days > 60 days > 90 days

Trade 3,205.00 350.00 3,555.00$             

Rate Arrears 19,362.67 19,362.67$           

Rates paid in Advance -4,143.03 4,143.03-$             

Total Debtors 18,774.64$           

Creditors Current > 30 days > 60 days > 90 days

8,542.28 16,500.05 25,042.33$           

Total Creditors 25,042.33$           

Reconciliation of Working Funds

Balance as per General Ledger 787,534.20$         

Add outstanding Debtors 18,774.64$           

Less Outstanding Creditors ($25,042.33)

Add Investment Account 500,000.00$         

Total Cash & Receivables Available 1,281,266.51$     
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9.4 Rate Payers in arrears 
 
 2015-2016 .69 
 2016-2017 $4,175.66 
 2017-2018 $4,721.59 
 2018-2019 $10,464.73 
 TOTAL: $19,362.67 
 
9.5 Credit Card Transaction to 30 June 2019 
 
 CEO Russell Anderson 
  

05/06/2019 ABT Berry Springs CEO Fuel $114.00 

06/06/2019 NT News Shire Plan advertisement $295.00 

06/06/2019 Harvey Distributors Cleaning supplies $29.98 

07/06/2019 NT News Advertisement – Green 
Waste 

$295.00 

15/06/2019 Office Works Portable Hard Drive $89.00 

20/06/2019 CSE Crosscom Update on vehicle GPS 105.60 

23/06/219 Puma Ludmilla CEO Fuel 95.06 

 
 President Peter Clee 
    

02/06/2019 MYOB Monthly subscription $130.00 

5/6/2019 Adobe Monthly subscription $36.29 

13/06/2019 PC Mart Cyberpower 
2200VA/1320W Value GP 
UPS 

$349.00 

16/06/2019 Gadget City Hand Held Radios $189.00 

24/06/2019 Quest Hotel Accommodation – 
councillor for CEO Mtg 

$120.00 

 
Works Supervisor – Gary Zikan 

   

01/06/2019 Totally Work Wear Uniform – workshop staff $104.00 

12/06/2019 Rhino Industrial Bollards for jetty 470.80 

14/06/2019 Airtight Freezer seal $90.00 

 
 
9.6 Supplier Payment History – May 2019 
 

Date From Description Amount 

    

06/06/2019 Harvey Distributors Cleaning supplies $29.98 

13/6/2019 Barry Demasson Erect shade over BBQ area $7,900 

13/6/2019 Barry Demasson Construct bench $4,100 

13/06/2019 VTG  Weekly bin charges $4,933.63 

13/6/2019 Central business 
Equipment 

Monthly repayments for purchase of 
copy machine 

$204.80 

13/06/2019 Robert Newman Service and repairs to tractor $994.75 

13/6/2019 Central Business 
Equipment 

Copy charges $204.80 

13/6/2019 Coles Supermarket Food for LGANT meeting $19.00 



Agenda July 2019 Page 16 

13/06/219 National Flags Signage 600 x 150 and Text and 
Graphics – Armistice Grant 

$666.60 

13/6/019 Belyuen Council Manufacture paint and attach sign to 
information stand 

$198.00 

13/06/2019 Dougie Maintenance 
Service 

Paint outside of CEO house $2,000.00 

13/06/2019 Jaycar Replace antenna at sports ground $47.90 

13/06/2019 Marks Rural Services Chop and remove dead tree at council 
driveway entrance 

$275.00 

13/06/219 Marks Rural Services Construct steel bridge over drain with 
railings Uhr Road 

$4,290.00 

13/06/2019 Marks Rural Services Water to Sports Ground $132.00 

13/06/2019 Officeworks Stationery $255.32 

13/06/2019 Merrilyn Robb Accounting Services $2,794.00 

13/06/2019 Wigg Plumbing Service to sewerage at Sports ground $212.37 

13/06/2019 Marks Rural Services Clear tract in and clear a burn area of 
Cloppenburg Park 

$1,078.00 

13/06/2019 WBS CEO fuel $88.70 

13/06/2019 WBS Newspapers $27.70 

13/06/219 WBS Food for council meetings $7.98 

13/06/2019 WBS CEO fuel $106.01 

13/06/2019 WBS CEO Fuel $130.27 

13/06/2019 WBS Padlock for workshop gates $15.99 

13/06/2019 WBS CEO fuel $106.81 

13/06/2019 WBS Mower fuel $22.18 

13/06/2019 WBS Newspapers $27.70 

13/06/2019 WBS Office meeting $13.25 

13/06/219 WBS CEO fuel $106.56 

13/06/219 WBS Mower fuel $63.78 

13/06/2019 Dougie Maintenance 
Service 

Fit solar lighting for Cenotaph $200.00 

18/06/2019 Sealink Return Ferry ticket $26.00 

18/6/2019 City of Darwin City parking $2.00 

20/6/2019 Bunnings Paint for walkway bridge on Uhr Road $81.50 

20/6/2019 Woolworths Softdrinks for Territory Day $42.95 

24/06/2019 Dougie Maint Service Paint internal CEO house, repairs to 
office 

$1,225.00 

24/06/2019 Dougie Maintenance 
Service 

Rectify security cameras at Sports 
Ground 

$250.00 

24/06/2019 Employsure Payment to finish off old contract $3,932.50 

24/06/2019 Employsure Payment for new contract $4,945.05 

24/06/2019 Media Plus Research and prepare material for 
Cenotaph upgrade printing at sign city 

$300.00 

24/6/219 Officeworks Stationery $172.01 

24/06/219 Power Water Water swipe card $13.83 

24/06/2019 Optus Phone and mobile charges $277.57 

28/06/2019 Merrilyn Robb Accounting Services $1,611.50 

28/06/2019 VTG Weekly bin charges $4,933.63 

24/6/2019 WBS Newspapers $27.70 

24/6/2019 WBS Small engine fuel $10.20 

24/06/219 WBS Newspapers $27.70 

24/06/2019 WBS CEO fuel $91.00 
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24/06/2019 WBS Works Ute Fuel $120.00 

24/06/2019 WBS CEO fuel $86.50 

24/06/2019 WBS Newspapers $27.70 

27/06/2019 WBS CEO fuel $90.50 

27/06/2019 WBS Mower fuel $68.75 

27/06/2019 WBS Mower fuel $68.75 

 
9.7 Grants Report 
  

Date 
Received 

Grant From Amount Expended to 
date 

Amount 
Remaining 

Acquittal Due 

15/02/218 Irrigation at 
Cloppenburg 
Park 

Minister for 
Housing and 
Community 
Dlvp – Hon 
Gerry 
McCarthy 
MLA 

$83,694.00 30/7/2019 - 
Partial 
acquittal 
$22,730 
(resolution 
2018/220 
held 23 July 
2019) 
Expended to 
date: 
$64,449.23 

$19,244.77 On or before 
31 Aug 2018 
or thereafter 
for a period of 
two years. 

8/11/2018 Construct Dog 
Pound and 
associate 
septic pit 

Dept of 
Housing & 
Community 
Dlvp 

$30,537.00 $1,150 $29,387 Before 31 
August 2019 
or thereafter 
for a period of 
two years 

May 2019 Youth Vibe 
Holiday Grant 
round 
June/July 
2019 

Territory 
Families 

$2,000   26 August 
2019 

June 2019 $5,000 litre 
water tank 

NT Govt $7,607.00   30 June 2020 

June 2019 Electronic 
Records 
Management 
System 

NT 
Government 

$34,889.00   30 June 2020 

June 2019 Energy 
Efficiency & 
Sustainability  

NT Govt $3,042.00 
(grant) 
$1014 
(financial) 
 

  30 June 2020 
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9.8 Councillor Allowances  
 
 Councillors payment for the month of June 2019 
 President Peter Clee - $300  
 
9.9 Answers to questions Raised by Councillors from previous meeting 
 

1. The $300 was posted to the incorrect code at the time of generating the invoice.  This has been 
amended to its correct code. 

2. Wages, salaries and super as at 30 June were taken up as an expense in the Council’s accounts.  This 
was reversed on 1 July so the correct salaries, wages and super is calculated for 2018-2019.  That is why 
it was a minus and because the auditors did not break up the amounts of wages and salaries and Super.  
Merrily has left is where they put it until we know the actual breakup.   

3. Council now keeps a log book for water usage.  This is presented to the staff Tool Box Meeting every 
Monday.  The key to the by-pass facility at the water compound is held by Council Workstaff.  The 
water is put on by-pass for staff to wash the water compound facility. 

 

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That the financials for the month of June 2019 be received and accepted. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
 
10.0 AGENDA ITEMS 
 
10.1 Wagait Shire Council Dog Management By-Laws 2019 
 
 Background:  Council advertised the draft Dog Management By-Laws on Saturday November 10, 2018 and 

again on Saturday 4 May 2019 to seek written submissions from members of the public.  Ten submissions 
were received and Council considered them at its Ordinary Council Meeting on Tuesday 16 April and 
resolved as follows:   

 
Resolution No. 2019/359  
1. That council has considered the submissions made on the proposed Wagait shire Council (Dog 

Management) By-laws and no changes to the proposed By-laws are required.   
2. That Council request the Office of Parliamentary Counsel to settle the By-laws and provide a certificate 

or the purpose of the Local Government Act.   This was also discussed at the Community Consultation 
held Wednesdays 1 May 2019. 

 
Current Situation:  Attached is a certificate from a legal practitioner certifying that in the opinion of the 
legal practitioner the Wagait Shire Council’s Dog Management By-Laws are consistent with the Principles 
prescribed by the Local Government Act 2008. 
 
The Council must pass a special resolution (supported by at least ¾ of total councillors i.e. In Wagait’s case 
4 out of 5 councillors) to make the By-Laws and authorise the CEO to sign them. 
 
The signed proposed By-laws are then forwarded to the Minister with a request to gazette the By-laws also 
providing a copy of the Special Resolution, full details and results of the consultation, and a copy of the 
Legal Practitioner’s Certification. 
 
The Minister considers the By-laws and arranges for the Publication of the Notification of the Making of the 
Wagait Shire Council (Dog Management) By-laws 2019 in the Gazette. 
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The By-laws take effect from the date the notification appears in the Gazette. 
 
The Minister must then cause the By-laws to be tabled in the Legislative Assembly within 3 sitting days 
after the gazettal.  By-laws are disallowed by the Legislative Assembly under section 63(9) of the 
Interpretation Act. 

  



Agenda July 2019 Page 20 



Agenda July 2019 Page 21 



Agenda July 2019 Page 22 



Agenda July 2019 Page 23 



Agenda July 2019 Page 24 



Agenda July 2019 Page 25 



Agenda July 2019 Page 26 



Agenda July 2019 Page 27 



Agenda July 2019 Page 28 



Agenda July 2019 Page 29 



Agenda July 2019 Page 30 



Agenda July 2019 Page 31 



Agenda July 2019 Page 32 



Agenda July 2019 Page 33 



Agenda July 2019 Page 34 



Agenda July 2019 Page 35 



Agenda July 2019 Page 36 



Agenda July 2019 Page 37 



Agenda July 2019 Page 38 



Agenda July 2019 Page 39 



Agenda July 2019 Page 40 



Agenda July 2019 Page 41 



Agenda July 2019 Page 42 



Agenda July 2019 Page 43 



Agenda July 2019 Page 44 



Agenda July 2019 Page 45 



Agenda July 2019 Page 46 



Agenda July 2019 Page 47 



Agenda July 2019 Page 48 



Agenda July 2019 Page 49 



Agenda July 2019 Page 50 



Agenda July 2019 Page 51 



Agenda July 2019 Page 52 

 
  
 
  

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
Council adopts the making of the “Wagait Shire Council (Dog Management) By-Laws 2019” 
certified by the legal practitioner and instructs the CEO to sign them.  
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  
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10.2 Wagait Shire Council 2019-2024 Shire Plan 
  

A copy of the Shire plan was advertised for 21 days to seek public comments for Council consideration.  
 Listed are the comments received.  

 
Comment No. 1 
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 Comment No. 2 
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 Comment 3 
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 Comment 4 
 
 

 
 

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That Council adopt the Wagait Shire Council 2019-2024 Shire Plan with amendments as per 
Section 24(1) of the Local Government Act. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  
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10.3 2019-2024 Budget 
Council resolved to advertised the draft 2019/2024 budgets for public comment. The draft 2020/24 
budgets with the 2% increase resulted in deficit’s that breaches the NT Local Government Act. It is 
recommended there is a 3% increase for the years 2020/2024 years.   
 

Wagait Shire Council 

62 Wagait Tower Road 

Wagait Beach  NT  0822 

Draft Budget 2019/24 
  

            

Account Name 
Budget 
19/20  20/21  21/22  22/23  23/24 

            

INCOME           

   RATES           

      Rates Income $231,597 $236,228.94 $240,953.52 $245,772.59 $250,688.04 

      Rate Search income $200 $208 $216 $225 $234 

      Rate Interest Income $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

  $233,297 $237,997 $242,792 $247,685 $252,677 

   WASTE MANAGEMENT           

      Waste Management Levy $117,000 $121,680 $126,547 $131,609 $136,873 

      Waste Management - Extra bins $800 $832 $865 $900 $936 

   Total WASTE MANAGEMENT INCOME $117,800 $122,512 $127,412 $132,509 $137,809 

   GRANTS           

   OPERATING GRANTS           

      R2R $25,116 $26,120.64 $27,165.47 $28,252.08 $29,382.17 

      FAA General Purpose $10,107 $10,511.28 $10,931.73 $11,369.00 $11,823.76 

      FAA Roads $48,848 $50,801.92 $52,834.00 $54,947.36 $57,145.25 

      Sport & Rec Operational $21,000 $21,840.00 $22,713.60 $23,622.14 $24,567.03 

      NT Operational $189,860 $197,454.40 $205,352.58 $213,566.68 $222,109.35 

      Total Operating grants $294,931 
 $   

306,728.24  
 $   

318,997.37  
 $   

331,757.26   $      345,027.55  

     GRANTS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL           

     Australia day $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

     Seniors $1,200 $1,248 $1,298 $1,350 $1,404 

     Youth Vibe $2,000 $2,080 $2,163 $2,250 $2,340 

     Dog Pound $30,000 $31,200 $32,448 $33,746 $35,096 

     Cloppenburg Park Irrigation $19,000 $19,760 $20,550 $21,372 $22,227 

     Picnic Area $12,000 $12,480 $12,979 $13,498 $14,038 

    Total grants subject to approval $65,700 $68,328 $71,061 $73,904 $76,860 

    Total GRANTS $360,631 $375,056 $390,058 $405,661 $421,887 

   CONTRACTS           

            

      Jetty Management $60,000 $62,400 $64,896 $67,492 $70,192 

      Water Management $35,000 $36,400 $37,856 $39,370 $40,945 

      Community Development Program $3,000 $3,120 $3,245 $3,375 $3,510 

   Total CONTRACTS $98,000 $101,920 $105,997 $110,237 $114,646 

   RENTAL INCOME           

      Cloppenburg Park $3,500 $3,640 $3,786 $3,937 $4,095 

      Community Centre $4,500 $4,680 $4,867 $5,062 $5,264 

   Total RENTAL INCOME $8,000 $8,320 $8,653 $8,999 $9,359 
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   MISC INCOME           

     Bank Iinterest Earned  $14,000 $14,560 $15,142 $15,748 $16,378 

     Recovery Debt Collection $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

   Total MISC INCOME $14,000 $14,560 $15,142 $15,748 $16,378 

            

TOTAL INCOME $831,728 $860,365 $890,055 $920,838 $952,756 

            

EXPENSES           

   ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES           

      Rates Recovery Cost $1,000 $1,040.00 $1,081.60 $1,124.86 $1,169.86 

      Accounting $15,000 $15,600.00 $16,224.00 $16,872.96 $17,547.88 

      Fringe Benefit Tax $6,000 $6,240.00 $6,489.60 $6,749.18 $7,019.15 

      Community Activities $2,000 $2,080.00 $2,163.20 $2,249.73 $2,339.72 

      Donations $100 $104.00 $108.16 $112.49 $116.99 

      Advertising $4,000 $4,160.00 $4,326.40 $4,499.46 $4,679.43 

      Safety suppies & equip $1,000 $1,040.00 $1,081.60 $1,124.86 $1,169.86 

       Sport & Rec Activities $500 $520.00 $540.80 $562.43 $584.93 

       Cleaning $1,000 $1,040.00 $1,081.60 $1,124.86 $1,169.86 

      Travel & Accommodation $2,000 $2,080.00 $2,163.20 $2,249.73 $2,339.72 

      Consultant fees $10,000 $10,400.00 $10,816.00 $11,248.64 $11,698.59 

       Fees, licences & Charges $3,500 $3,640.00 $3,785.60 $3,937.02 $4,094.50 

       Computer Support & Maint $5,000 $5,200.00 $5,408.00 $5,624.32 $5,849.29 

       Insurance $27,000 $28,080.00 $29,203.20 $30,371.33 $31,586.18 

      Valuation Costs $7,500 $7,800.00 $8,112.00 $8,436.48 $8,773.94 

Office Expenses $85,600 $89,024 $92,585 $96,288 $100,140 

Bank Charges           

         Bank Fees $300 $312 $324 $337 $351 

         Merchant Fees $1,200 $1,248 $1,298 $1,350 $1,404 

Total Bank Charges $1,500 
 $       
1,560.00  

 $       
1,622.40  

 $       
1,687.30  

 $           
1,754.79  

Memberships & Subscriptions           

         LGANT/Membership $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

         Subscriptions & Publications $600 $624 $649 $675 $702 

Total Memberships & Subscriptions $2,100 $2,184 $2,271 $2,362 $2,457 

      Office Costs           

         Postage $1,000 $1,040 $1,082 $1,125 $1,170 

         Printing & Stationery $4,500 $4,680 $4,867 $5,062 $5,264 

Total Office Costs 
                
5,500  

                
5,720  

                
5,949  

                
6,187  

                    
6,434  

Telephones           

         Office phone/fax/internet $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

         Mobiles $2,500 $2,600 $2,704 $2,812 $2,925 

         Satellite $500 $520 $541 $562 $585 

Total Telephones 
                
4,500  

                
4,680  

                
4,867  

                
5,062  

                    
5,264  

 Meeting Expenses           

         Meeting expenses $2,000 $2,080 $2,163 $2,250 $2,340 

         Councillor Allowances $2,000 $2,080 $2,163 $2,250 $2,340 

Total Meeting Expenses 
                
4,000  

                
4,160  

                
4,326  

                
4,499  

                    
4,679  

            

Total ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES $103,200 $107,328 $111,621 $116,086 $120,729 
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EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES           

Superannuation Expenses           

         Superannuation $36,000 $37,440 $38,938 $40,495 $42,115 

Total Superannuation Expenses $36,000 $37,440 $38,938 $40,495 $42,115 

Wages & Salaries           

         Wages & Salaries $360,000 $374,400 $389,376 $404,951 $421,149 

         Wages Sports & Rec $36,000 $37,440 $38,938 $40,495 $42,115 

Total Wages & Salaries $396,000 $411,840 $428,314 $445,446 $463,264 

Training, safety, uniforms & assistance           

      Staff Training $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

      Staff Uniforms & Safety $800 $832 $865 $900 $936 

      Professional Development $1,000 $1,040 $1,082 $1,125 $1,170 

       HR & WHS Service Fee $6,000 $6,240 $6,490 $6,749 $7,019 

Total Training, safety, uniforms & assistance $9,300 $9,672 $10,059 $10,461 $10,880 

            

Total EMPLOYMENT EXPENSES $441,300 $458,952 $477,310 $496,402 $516,259 

   ROADS           

      FAA Roads $48,000 $49,920 $51,917 $53,993 $56,153 

      R2R $25,000 $26,000 $27,040 $28,122 $29,246 

Total ROADS $73,000 $75,920 $78,957 $82,115 $85,400 

CONTRACTS & MATERIALS           

      Jetty Maintenance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

      Water Management/Maintenance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

      Animal Management $5,000 $5,200 $5,408 $5,624 $5,849 

Total CONTRACTS & MATERIALS $5,000 $5,200 $5,408 $5,624 $5,849 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE           

      R&M Garden & Ground $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

      R&M Ablution Block $1,200 $1,248 $1,298 $1,350 $1,404 

      R&M CEO House $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

      R&M Community Centre $3,000 $3,120 $3,245 $3,375 $3,510 

      R&M Office $5,000 $5,200 $5,408 $5,624 $5,849 

      R&M Workshop $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

      R&M Sports Ground $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

      R&M Townsite $1,000 $1,040 $1,082 $1,125 $1,170 

       Stores Materials and loose tools $1,200 $1,248 $1,298 $1,350 $1,404 

Total REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $17,400 $18,096 $18,820 $19,573 $20,356 

VEHICLE & PLANT           

      Fuel Works Ute $2,500 $2,600 $2,704 $2,812 $2,925 

      Fuel Plant and Machinery $2,000 $2,080 $2,163 $2,250 $2,340 

      Fuel CEO $5,000 $5,200 $5,408 $5,624 $5,849 

      Fuel Works Truck $600 $624 $649 $675 $702 

      R&M Plant & Machinery $5,000 $5,200 $5,408 $5,624 $5,849 

      R&M Vehicles $3,000 $3,120 $3,245 $3,375 $3,510 

      Vehicle Registration $3,000 $3,120 $3,245 $3,375 $3,510 

      Rego - Plant & Machinery $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

Total VEHICLE & PLANT $22,600 
              
23,504  

              
24,444  

              
25,422  

                  
26,439  
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GRANT EXPENSES           

      Senior Week Function $1,200 $1,248 $1,298 $1,350 $1,404 

      Youth Vibe $2,000 $2,080 $2,163 $2,250 $2,340 

      Australia Day Expenses $1,500 $1,560 $1,622 $1,687 $1,755 

     Dog Pound Exp 30000 $31,200 $32,448 $33,746 $35,096 

     Cloppenburg Park Irrigation 19000 $19,760 $20,550 $21,372 $22,227 

     Picnic Area $12,000 $12,480 $12,979 $13,498 $14,038 

            

            

            

   Total GRANT EXPENSES 

          
65,700  $68,328 $71,061 $73,904 $76,860 

COMMUNITY GRANTS           

        Grants (on application) $2,000 $2,080 $2,163 $2,250 $2,340 

            

TOTAL COMMUNITY GRANTS $2,000 $2,080 $2,163 $2,250 $2,340 

WASTE MANAGEMENT EXPENSE           

     Regular bin collection $60,000 $62,400 $64,896 $67,492 $70,192 

     Quartely hard waste collection $20,000 $20,800 $21,632 $22,497 $23,397 

     Green waste chipping $10,000 $10,400 $10,816 $11,249 $11,699 

Total WASTE MANAGEMENT EXPENSE 
$90,000               

93,600  
              
97,344  

            
101,238  

               
105,287  

SERVICES           

      Electricity $5,500 $5,720 $5,949 $6,187 $6,434 

      Gas Supplies $400 $416 $433 $450 $468 

      Pest Control $500 $520 $541 $562 $585 

      Water & Sewerage $5,000 $5,200 $5,408 $5,624 $5,849 

Total SERVICES $11,400 $11,856 $12,330 $12,823 $13,336 

            

TOTAL EXPENSES 
            

831,600  $864,864 $899,459 
            

935,437  
               

972,854  

SUMMARY           

Total Income $831,728 $860,365 $890,055 $920,838 $952,756 

TOTAL EXPENSES $831,600 
            

864,864  $899,459 $935,437 $972,854 

Cash Surplus / deficit $128 -$4,499 -$9,403 -$14,599 -$20,098 

            

CAPITAL           

CAPITAL INFLOWS           

          

            

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE           

 
 
 

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That the draft 2019/20 budget be adopted. (Section 128(1) of the Local Government Act) and the 
draft 2020/2024 Budgets with amendments be adopted.  
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
  



Agenda July 2019 Page 64 

10.4 2019-2020 Council Rates 
 
 

 
  
 

This certification must be made by the CEO at a council meeting before the adoption of the budget 
for that financial year – (Regulation 24 of the Local Government (Accounting) Regulations. 

 
 

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That Council in adopting 2019-2020 Budget declare rates to be set at $596.90 generating an 
income of $231,597.00, and that Council Fees, Levies and Charges as detailed in the Shire Plan and 
Annual Budget for 2019/2020 be adopted. (Section 155(1) of the Local Government Act) 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  
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10.5 Acquittal of the Energy Efficiency and Sustainability Grant 
  

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That Council acquit the amount of $3,042 towards the Energy Efficiency and sustainability Grant to 
install an additional 2.1kw of solar panels to the existing solar array at Council’s main office 
premises. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
10.6 Members Allowance 
 
 At the Tuesday 21 May, 2019 Ordinary Council meeting, council discussed the Elected Members Allowance 

and Expenses. 
  

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
In accordance with the Elected Members Allowance and Expenses Policy this council set the 
Elected Members Meeting Allowance as follows: (Section 71 of the Local Government Act) 
Principal Member                         $300 
Ordinary Member:  $0 
Deputy Principal Member: $0 
 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
10.7 Irrigation at Cloppenburg Park 
 

 Think Water has provided a start date if council agrees to proceed with the current contract.  The 
completion will be on or before 31 Aug 2019.  They are seeking subcontractor quotes and this may vary 
the original cost of the contract.  
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10.8 Audit Report 
 
 Barry Bamford has conducted the audit report for June 2019.  Below is the asset register and audit 

recommendations for pursual. 
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Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That Council note the audit report by the Chair of the Wagait Shire Council Audit Committee. That 
the items recommending further attention be placed on the Council’s action list.  
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  
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10.0 ACTION SHEET – June 2019 
  
10.01 Cox Peninsula Economic Development Committee 
 
 Council supports to proceed to offer facilities for meetings.  This is to be ongoing. 
 
10.2 Green Waste  
 
 A temporary Green Waste is now in operation at Cloppenburg Park.  A dirt access road that leads to the site 

is the end of Forsyth Road.  Cox Peninsula Volunteer Bushfire Brigade will monitor the site and conduct 
burns when needed. 

 
10.3 Proposed Dog Management By-Laws 
 
 Proposed Dog Management By-Laws – standard operating procedures to stay open and to be brought back 

to the July Council Meeting.  The dog pound will come back to the council before any action is taken. 
 
10.4 Irrigation at Cloppenburg Park 
 
 No further actions unless it comes back to council. 
 
10.5 Health Group  
 

The draft updated Belyuen Clinic/Emergency Contact protocol has been agreed and council is presently 
awaiting final signoff from the NT Government.  Ongoing. 
 

10.6 Cloppenburg Park Caravan Park 
 
 The business plan is still required. 
 
10.7 Re-surfacing of Tennis Courts 
 
 The surface of the Tennis Court is old and damaged and will need some re-surfacing sometime in the near 

future.  CEO to investigate. 
 
10.8 Erickson Crescent access road to beach 
 
 Council to investigate to see access can be blocked. 
 
10.9 Neam Trees on Baluria Road Beach Road Access 
 
 Council to investigate and approach the NT Government to see what can be done to remove the trees. 
 
 

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That Council receives and notes the Action Sheet for the month of July 2019. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  
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UPCOMING EVENTS 
 
12.2 Seniors Outing – Tuesday 13 August 2019 
 
13.0 LATE ITEMS AND GENERAL BUSINESS 
 
14.0 IN-CAMERA ITEMS 
 
14.1 Incident 2 July 2019 in the Wagait Shire Council Office 
   

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That Council close the meeting to the general public in accordance with section 65(2) of the Local 
Government Act to enable Council to discuss in a Confidential Session an item described under Local 
Government (Administration) regulation 8; 
(c) information that would, if publicly disclosed, be likely to: 

(iv) prejudice the interests of the council or some other person; 

Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
  

Resolution No. 2019/……………… 
That Council re-open the meeting to the general public in accordance with Section 65(1) of the Local 
Government Act. 
Moved:  
Seconded:  
Vote:  

 
 
15.0 DATE OF NEXT MEETING 
 
  The next Council Meeting is to be held on Tuesday 20 August 2019 in the Council Chambers, 62 Wagait 

Tower Road, Wagait Beach. 

16.0 CLOSE OF MEETING 

  The Chair declared the meeting closed at …………………………………. pm. 


